This section highlights information that should be checked with a solicitor or licensed
conveyancer. It also gives an opinion of market value and an estimated re-instatement
cost for insurance purposes.

Matters for a solicitor or licensed conveyancer

None evident.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

145,000
ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS. This figure is an opinion of
an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings should be
insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of
the property in its existing design and materials.

[...]

It is impossible to identify without a test. It is
beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants should be advised that if
they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

37,000 THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND POUNDS

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential

works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 10/09/2019

Signature: Electronically Signed: 145622-19D1743D-B057

Surveyor: Euan McDougall BSc (Hons) MRICS Date: